

PO Box 151, Canfield, OH 44406 330-333-9609 walk@autismmv.org

## **Autism Families need Community Warriors!**

# Community Autism & Special Needs Resource Fair Saturday, May 31, 2025 – 8:30am to 12:30pm - Canfield Fairgrounds

The Autism Society of Mahoning Valley is seeking special needs service providers to participate in our 10th Annual Resource Fair. Service providers will have the opportunity to provide participants with information about autism and disability services in the area. General businesses also will be accepted.

This year's Resource Fair will once again be combined with our annual fundraising event. Our Mahoning Valley Warrior event includes our Valley Autism 5K, Autism Support Walk, Kids Fun Run, Family Carnival, People-Powered Tractor Pull and the largest Strongman Competition in the Mahoning Valley! This event brings together families that are motivated to increase awareness efforts, programming options and therapy services for their families. Our fun-filled, educational awareness event is to be attended by hundreds of local families.

Space is limited, so reserve your spot today!

Also please consider starting your own business or organization Team to show your support at AutismWarriorMV.org! You can start your Team with \$10 and ask your staff and clients you serve to join you at this event.

We are also looking for additional event sponsors and prize donations! Event Sponsors start at \$500 and give businesses social media, website, and event visibility.

Go to **AutismWarriorMV.org** to download our sponsorship packet too.

Single Booth: \$150 or \$100 for non-profit organization. \$600 for Bronze Sponsorship with Table also available.

- One (1) 8-foot table and two (2) chairs
- Access to target audience
- Thank you listing on Autism Society of Mahoning Valley Facebook page, may be listed with others

#### What your organization will need to provide:

- Signage for your booth
- Staff to set up, tear down, and man your booth
- Display event posters in appropriate locations in the weeks before event.

#### **Schedule for Resource Fair Participants:**

- Vendor load-in and set-up is from 7:30am to 8:15am. Cars will not be permitted in event area after 8am. **No exceptions.**
- Vendor breakdown starts at 12:30pm. We will have Friday drop off hours to store items if needed.

AutismMV.org Tax ID: 47-5553257





# SPECIAL NEEDS RESOURCE FAIR FORM

Saturday, May 31, 2025 - Canfield Fairgrounds

BRONZE SPONSOR + TABLE \$600

BUSINESS \$150 NON-PROFIT \$100

# Registration

**Online Registration Form** 



# **Payment**

# Check payments preferred

Please make checks payable to: Autism Society of Mahoning Valley

### Online Payment available



brack  We also would like to donate goods, services or a donation for the Resource Fair and/or for
the Mahoning Valley Warrior Event.
Please Describe

#### Please send all checks to:

Autism Society of Mahoning Valley, P.O. Box 151 • Canfield, OH 44406 The Autism Society of Mahoning Valley is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

For more information – Stacie Bacorn, Director 330-333-9609 - stacie@autismmv.org

AutismMV.org Tax ID: 47-5553257